

## PAKISTAN REINSURANCE COMPANY LTD, KARACHI

## TENDER NOTICE(S)

1. Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited (PRCL) invites sealed bids from experienced and well-reputed firms having minimum 10 (Ten) years of relevant experience for the work(s) given hereunder: -

S#	Tender Ref. No.	Description	Bid Security (Rs.)	Deadline for Tender Submission	Tender Opening
1	DPD/SYS- 187- A/2022	Revamping/ Up-gradation of IT Network Infrastructure & Supply and Installation of Firewall in PRC Towers, Karachi	400,000/-	Upto 11:00am on July 22 <sup>nd</sup> , 2022	11:30am on July 22 <sup>nd</sup> , 2022
2	DPD/SYS- 300/2022	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of UPS System in PRC Towers, Karachi	300,000/-		
3	DPD/SYS- 301/2022	Supply and Installation of CCTV Surveillance & Access Control System in PRC Towers, Karachi	100,000/-	Upto 11:00am on July 26 <sup>th</sup> , 2022	11:30am on July 26 <sup>th</sup> , 2022
4	DPD/SYS- 302/2022	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of IP-PBX in PRC Towers, Karachi	30,000/-		

- 2. The tender document may be obtained free of cost from Procurement Department, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, PRC Towers, 32-A, Lalazar Drive, M. T. Khan Road, Karachi on submission of a written request on the company's letterhead. The pre-bid meeting will be held at 11:30am on July 18<sup>th</sup>, 2022.
- 3. The financial bid must be accompanied by the bid security as mentioned above.
- 4. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on the date and the time mentioned above.
- 5. The PRCL reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids within the purview of PPRA Rules.

## -Sd-MUHAMMAD ASIF GHAFOOR

(Procurement Specialist)
Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited,
Head Office-Karachi
Ph: 021-99210152

Email: aghafoor@pakre.org.pk